City of Yuma City Council Agenda Hybrid Regular Meeting Tuesday, April 16, 2024 Meeting Location – City Hall, 320 South Main Street, Yuma, CO and virtual through Zoom Call to Order – 6:30 P.M.

To participate in <u>Public Hearings by Zoom</u> you may connect via Zoom Conferencing Access Information: <u>Join Virtual Council Meeting</u> or to listen via phone, please dial: 1-719-359-4580, Meeting ID 826 8344 7877 Password: 698976

To watch and/or listen to the meeting, you may do so by clicking on this Zoom Conferencing Access Information Join Virtual Council Meeting or to listen via phone, please dial: 1-719-359-4580, Meeting ID 826 8344 7877 Password: 698976

- 1. Meeting called to order and Pledge of Allegiance
- 2. Corrections or Additions to the Agenda
- 3. Approval of April 16, 2024 Agenda
- 4. Approval of April 1, 2024 Regular Meeting Minutes
- 5. Citizens Recognition and Introduction/Public Comment
- 6. Action Items Old Business
 - A. Approval of Bills Karma Wells.
 - B. Purchases in Excess of \$5,000 Scott Moore.
- 7. Adjournment of Meeting.
- City Council Meeting Continued with Newly Elected Council Members
- 8. Swearing in of Newly Elected Council Members
- 9. Meeting of Council with Newly Elected Members Called to Order
- 10. Citizens Recognition and Introduction/Public Comment
- 11. Elect Mayor Pro Tem Council.
- 12. Set Time, Place and Day of Meetings Council.
- 13. Action Items New Business
 - A. Resolution #12, Series of 2024 (Concessionaire Agreement with the Yuma Baseball Organization) Scott Moore.
 - B. Resolution #13, Series of 2024 (Authorizing City Personnel to Conduct Certain Banking Tasks) Scott Moore.
 - C. Retail Establishment Permit Renewal for The Orphanage LLC Local Licensing Authority, Karma Wells.
- 14. Additional Business
- 15. Reports

City Manager, Scott Moore

City Clerk/Treasurer, Karma Wells

- Chief of Police, Jerry Thompson
- **City Council Reports**
- 16. Adjournment